w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m / D r i v e r - I C
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m / B r i d g e s
Motor control designed to
drive your innovations
Motor Drive Solutions May 2007
Introduction
Motor drives application segments
Low-voltage motors

Q11
Q12
Q21
Q22
TLE 4729 G
I
100 μF
Watchdog
Reset
GND
22 μF
D
100 nF
27
Type max. RDS(on) [mΩ] ID [A] max. RthJC [K/W] Package*
IPD90N03S4L-02 2.2 90 1.1 10
IPD90N03S4L-03 3.1 90 1.8 10
IPD70N03S4L-04 4.3 70 2.2 10
IPD50N03S4L-06 6.0 50 3.3 10
IPD30N03S4L-09 9.0 30 5.0 10
IPD30N03S4L-14 14.4 30 4.7 10
IPP/I80N03S4L-03 2.6 80 1.1 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N03S4L-04 3.7 80 1.8 2  ,  9
IPP/I20N03S4L-15 15.4 20 4.7 2  ,  9
IPB80N03S4L-02 2.3 80 1.1 12
IPB80N03S4L-03 3.4 80 1.8 12
IPB20N03S4L-15 15.1 20 4.7 12
Type max. RDS(on) [mΩ] ID [A] max. RthJC [K / W] Package*
IPD90N04S3-04 3.8 90 1.1 10
IPD80N04S3-06 5.8 70 1.3 10
IPD70N04S3-07 6.8 78 1.9 10
IPD50N04S3-08 8.0 50 1.7 10
IPP/I120N04S3-02 2.3 120 0.5 2  ,  9
IPP/I100N04S3-03 3.3 100 0.7 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N04S3-03 3.5 80 0.8 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N04S3-04 4.3 80 1.1 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N04S3-06 6.3 80 1.3 2  ,  9
IPP/I70N04S3-07 7.1 78 1.9 2  ,  9
IPB180N04S3-02 1.6 180 0.5 16
IPB120N04S3-02 2.0 120 0.5 12
IPB160N04S3-H2 2.4 160 0.7 16
IPB100N04S3-03 3.0 100 0.7 12
IPB80N04S3-03 3.2 80 0.8 12
IPB80N04S3-04 4.0 80 1.1 12
IPB80N04S3-06 6.0 80 1.3 12
IPB70N04S3-07 6.8 78 1.9 12
Automotive N-Channel MOSFET
30 V / 40 VStepper Driver
*See packages on page 35
*See packages on page 35
OptiMOS-T2® 30 V (Trench)
OptiMOS-T® 40 V (Trench)
*See packages on page 35
28
Automotive N-Channel MOSFET Bridge Driver ICs
Driver55 V
29
Type max. RDS(on) [mΩ] ID [A] max. RthJC [K / W] Package*
IPD90N06S3L-05 5.0 90 1.1 10
IPD90N06S3-06 6.0 90 1.1 10
IPD50N06S3L-06 6.0 50 1.1 10
IPD50N06S3-07 6.9 50 1.1 10
IPD90N06S3L-07 7.1 90 1.4 10
IPD50N06S3L-08 7.8 50 1.4 10
IPD80N06S3-09 8.4 80 1.4 10
IPD50N06S3-09 9.0 50 1.4 10
IPD50N06S3L-13 12.6 50 2.3 10
IPD50N06S3-15 15.0 50 2.3 10
IPD30N06S3L-20 20.0 30 3.3 10
IPD30N06S3-24 24.0 30 3.3 10
IPP/I100N06S3L-03 3.0 100 0.5 2  ,  9
IPP/I100N06S3-03 3.3 100 0.5 2  ,  9
IPP/I100N06S3L-04 3.8 100 0.7 2  ,  9
IPP/I100N06S3-04 4.4 100 0.7 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N06S3L-05 4.8 80 0.9 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N06S3-05 5.4 80 0.9 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N06S3L-06 5.9 80 1.1 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N06S3-07 6.8 80 1.1 2  ,  9
IPP/I80N06S3L-08 7.9 80 1.4 2  ,  9
IPP/I77N06S3-09 9.1 77 1.4 2  ,  9
IPP/I45N06S3L-13 13.1 45 2.3 2  ,  9
IPP/I45N06S3-16 15.7 45 2.3 2  ,  9
IPP/I25N06S3L-22 21.6 25 3.3 2  ,  9
IPP/I25N06S3-25 25.1 25 3.3 2  ,  9
IPB100N06S3L-03 2.7 100 0.5 12
IPB100N06S3-03 3.0 100 0.5 12
IPB100N06S3L-04 3.5 100 0.7 12
IPB100N06S3-04 4.1 100 0.7 12
IPB80N06S3L-05 4.5 80 0.9 12
IPB80N06S3-05 5.1 80 0.9 12
IPB80N06S3L-06 5.6 80 1.1 12
IPB80N06S3-07 6.5 80 1.1 12
IPB80N06S3L-08 7.6 80 1.4 12
IPB77N06S3-09 8.8 77 1.4 12
IPB45N06S3L-13 13.0 45 2.3 12
IPB45N06S3-16 15.4 45 2.3 12
IPB25N06S3L-22 21.3 25 3.3 12
IPB25N06S3-25 24.8 25 3.3 12
 TLE6280GP TLE 7183 F TLE 7189F TLE 7185E
Supply voltage (operation) 8 … 30 V 5.5 … 28 V 5.5 … 28 V 5.5 … 33 V
Duty cycle 0 … 95 % 0 … 100 % 0 … 100 % 0 … 95 %
Low quiescent mode No Yes Yes Yes